

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 9758  
of 2026**

=====

**HAFIZUR ABDUL MAULYA @SOHEL**  
**Versus**  
**STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:  
MR NASIR SAIYED(6145) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER**

**Date : 05/05/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

In view of of leave note filed by learned advocate  
Mr.Nasir Saiyed for the applicant, the matter is adjourned to  
12.06.2026.

SRILATHA

**(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)**